## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
S. K. Enterprise Gesellschaft fuer bionische Lebensmittel mbH 06/12/2008			06/12/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	"S.u.K." Beteiligungs GmbH			
Street Address:	Am Hof 5/11			
City:	Wien			
State/Country:	AUSTRIA			
Postal Code:	1010			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 73582		8277		
Patent Number: 7358277   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 7358277				
Fax Number: (516)742-4366				
Fax Number:   (516)742-4366     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   Email:     Email:   abaerga@ssmp.COM				
Correspondent Name: Scully Scott Murphy & Prosser P.C.				
Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza-STE 300				
Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		17374	17374	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Xiaochun Zhu	Xiaochun Zhu	
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif				

#### ASSIGNMENT

S. K. Enterprise Gesellschaft für bionische Lebensmittel mbH (hereinafter "SKE"), a corporation of Germany having a place of business at Falkenried 88, Hamburg, Germany D20251 for good and valuable consideration, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to "S.u.K." Beteiligungs GmbH (hereinafter "SBG"), a corporation of Austria, having a place of business at Am Hof 5/11, 1010 Wien, Austria, all the right, title and interest of SKE in, to and under the United States Patent 7,358,277 granted April 15, 2008 and assigned to SKE by the inventors Jobst Krauskopf and Erich Elstner on May 25, 2004 and entitled: USE OF A

# LACTATE SALT FOR THE TREATMENT AND PROPHYLAXIS OF

### ATHEROSCLEROSIS

including all rights of re-issue, extension, division or continuation, and the right to sue and recover damages for infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by SBG for their own use and for their successors and assigns to the full end of the term of the above patent and any other patent applications which may result from the above patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by SKE if this assignment had not been made.

SKE has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative this  $\underline{/2}$  day of  $\underline{/unc}$ , 2008

S.K. Enterprise Gesellschaft für bionische Lebonsmittel mbH

Date: 12.06, 2008

By Marena la erec

Gerald Schwarzenbacher

<u>CEO</u> Title

filand berthemmos

WITNESS:

Roland Leithenmayr

H:\work\100\17374\misc\asaignment2.doc

PATENT REEL: 021158 FRAME: 0687 DON, 12-JUN-08 14:07

### +43 1 66794723

S. 82

Deset: 17374

### ASSIGNMENT

S. K. Enterprise Cosellscient for monieche Lebranzitiei mbH (herschäfter "SKS"), a corporation of Germany having a place of business at Falkennied SS, Hamburg, Germany D20251 for good and valuable consideration, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to "S.z.K." Betelligungs GubH (hereinafter "BBC"), a corporation of Austria, having a place of business at Am Hof 5/11, 1010 Wien, Austria, all the right, title and interest of SEE in, to and under the United States Patent 7,358,277 granted April 15, 2008 and essigned to SKE by the investors Jobst Krauskopf and Erich Eismar on May 25, 2004 and antifled; USE OF A LACTATE SALT FOR THE TREATMENT AND PROPHYLAXIS OF ATREROSCLEROSIS

including all rights of re-issue, extension, division or continuation, and the right to sue said recover damages for infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by SEC for their own use and for their successors and assigns to the full end of the term of the above petert and any other patent applications which may result from the above patent as fully and entirely as she entire would have been held and enjoyed by SKE if this assignment had not been made.

SKE has caused this Assignment to be executed by its only anticerzed representative this <u>12</u>. day of <u>FUNE</u> 2008

Date: 12.06.2008

S.K. Esterprise Gerellschoft für Menische Lebensmittel mbH

By Jobst Mranskopf

<u>FOBST URAUSKOPF</u> Printed Name

CEO

Title

WITNESS: Brifit Uraushopf BIRGIT KRAUSKOPF

H/1408110011737@missies

PATENT TEND2 REEL: 021158 FRAME: 0688

**RECORDED: 06/27/2008**